U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1595 08-23-2002 Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 Customer Number 22,852 Attorney Docket No. 7487.0019 ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 102199223 Please record the attached original doc 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Martin Franke; Johnathan Bailey Gamble; William Russell Henshall; Aaron Sasha Cabral Jacobs; Rocket Network, Inc. Name: Matthew Donaldson Moller; Dimitri Vandellos Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 540 9th Street, First Floor Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: \boxtimes Assignment Merger City: San Francisco TO: DE Security Change of Name State: CA Zip Code: 94103 Agreement Other: Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? June 27, 2002; July 15; 2002; July 15, 2002; **Execution Dates:** ⊠ No ☐ Yes August 14, 2002; July 15, 2002; July 3, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of 4. the application: Patent Application Number(s): В. Patent Number(s): A. U.S. Patent Application No. 10/123,331, filed April 15, 2002 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and registrations 5. concerning document should be mailed: involved: Sang Hui Michael Kim 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name: \boxtimes Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: Zip: 20005-3315 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Sang Hui Michael Kim Reg. No. 40,450

Signature

August 16, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4

08/22/2002 AAHMED1 00000087 10123331

M FC:581

HIII LE L

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013207 FRAME: 0120

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

METHODS AND SYSTEM USING A LOCAL PROXY SERVER TO PROCESS MEDIA DATA FOR LOCAL AREA USERS

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on April 15, 2002, (Serial No. 10/123,331); and

WHEREAS, ROCKET NETWORK, INC., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 540 9th Street, First Floor. San Francisco, CA 94103 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and the nonprovisional application Serial No. 10/123,331, filed April 15, 2002, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the nonprovisional application Serial No. 10/123,331, filed April 15, 2002, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, We HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, We HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

City & County of San Francisco My Comm. Expires April 12, 2005

County of SAN FRANCISCO)	MICHAEL MARTIN FRANKE
) ss. State of California)	253 Mississippi Street San Francisco, CA 94107
, and the second se	AN ON
	Michael Martin Franke
	Date: 6/27/02
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{27}{}$ day of	, 2002.
Mary Forence Notary Public	
MARY LONERGAN	
Comm. # 1300479 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA 0	

PATENT REEL: 013207 FRAME: 0121

Subscribed and sworn to before me this MARY LONERGAN Comm. # 1300479 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA City & County of San Francisc My Comm. Expires April 12, 20		JOHNATHAN BAILEY GAMBLE 331 Franconia Street San Francisco CA 94110 Johnathan Bailey Gamble Date: 7/15/02
County of Sav Francisco) State of California	ss.	WILLIAM RUSSELL HENSHALL 15 Seward Street San Francisco, CA 941/4 William Russell Henshall Date: 7/15/07
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Notary Public MARY LONERGAN Comm. # 1300479 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA City & County of San Francisco My Comm Expires April 12, 2005		·
State of Gelifornia) NASSACHUSE HS	ss.	AARON SASHA CABRAL JACOBS 3909 Lyman Road Oakland, CA 94602 Aaron Sasha Cabral Jacobs Date: 8/14/02
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Notary Public	day of <u>unqui</u>	GARY J. VROTSOS Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Apr 7, 2006

PATENT REEL: 013207 FRAME: 0122

	County of AW TRAWCISCO) State of California	ss.	MATTHEW DONALDSON MOLLER 216 Hoffman Avenue San Francisco, CA 94114
			Matthew Donaldson Moller
			Date: 7/15/02
),	Subscribed and sworn to before me this	0 /	, 2002.
	MARY LONERGAN Comm. # 1300479 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA City & County of San Francisco My Comm. Expires April 12, 2005		
	County of San Mateo) State of California)	SS.	DIMITRI VANDELLOS 988 Montgomery Street San Carlos, CA 94070
			Dimitiff Vanderlos
			Date: 7-3-2002
	Subsdribed and sworn to before me this y	3rdday of July	, 2002.
	0	HEATHER H COMM. # NOTAR CALIF	ARRINGTON #1335520 Y PUBLIC X ORNIA S EO COUNTY AN. 17, 2006